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January 18, 1994 

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS 

REGULAR MEETING 

January 18, 1994 

The Board met at 3:00 P.M. in the Commissioner's Meeting Room of the Courthouse, 
Rawlins, Wyoming. Commissioners Artlin Zeiger, Gary Graalman and Linda Fleming 
were present. Artlin Zeiger, Chairman. 

FINANCIAL REPORTS of the County Officers were audited and placed on file. 

The following bills were approved for payment: 

A & B Auto Body 
A & I Telecommunications 
AT & T Paradine Corp. 
Advanced Office Systems 
Allstate Legal Supply Co. 
Amerigas Laramie 
Archibald, Irene 
Art's Plumbing & Heating 
As Your Baby ' Grows 
B & G Specialties 
Bank Card Center 
Beaton, Donald E. D.D.S. 
Bel Air 
Bi-Rite Drug 
Bi-Rite Professional Pharmacy 
Blue Cross - Blue Shield 
Bob Barker Company 
Broadway, Robert T. 
Brown, Erickson & Hiser 
Build Rite Lumber Supply 
Burke's Conoco 
Butane Power & Equipment 
CMC Rescue Equipment 
CSB Consulting Service 
Carbon County Senior Services, Inc. 
Carbon County TV & Radio Shack 
Carbon Power & Light 
Carbon Power & Light 
Casper Counseling 
Casper Star-Tribune 
Chandra, V. Raja M.D. 
Childbirth Graphics Ltd. 
Childress Electric, Inc. 
City Market 
Clark Boardman Callaghan 
Cooper Oil Co. 
Cooper, Sharon 
Creative Concepts 
D & K Sanitation 
Dalton, Stephen G. 
Days Inn 
Defense Technology 
Delgadillo, Lillian 
Dillon's Self Service 
Dixon, Town of 
Drifter's Inn 
Drummond Refrigeration 
Dubois Telephone 
Eagle Uniform Supply 
Electro-Comm Distributing 
Elk Mountain, Town of 
Encampment, Town of 
Epilepsy Foundation 
Evergreen Disposal Service · 
Fisher, Richard 
Fremont County Seminar 
Frontier Pharmacy 
Gases Plus 
General Electric 
Geological Survey of Wyoming 
Gilley's Sewing 
Gould Publications 
Government Systems Inc. 
H. Larsen, Inc. 
Hackett's 
Hanna, Town of 
Harcourt Brace Jovanovich 
Herold Iron Works 
Hettgar, Bridget R.N. 
Hoffman, Hollice 
Hoke, John L. 

Sheriff 
Various 
Sheriff 
Clerk of Court 
Attorney 
Road & Bridge 
Planning 
Courthouse/Road & Bridge 
Grants 
Sheriff 
Sheriff 
Grants 
Various 
Sheriff/Road & Bridge 
Grants 
Public Health 
Jail 
General 
General 
Sheriff/General 
Sheriff/Assessor 
Road & Bridge/Fire Dept. 
Fire Department 
General 
Senior Centers 
Radio Tech 
Various 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff 
Sheriff 
Grants 
W.I.C. 
Senior Centers 
Various 
Attorney 
Road & Bridge 
w. I.e. 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
General 
Sheriff 
Sheriff 
General 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Carbon Building/Senior Services 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Radio Tech 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Public Health 
Senior Services/Road & Bridge 
Planning 
Sheriff 
Jail 
Road & Bridge 
Radio Tech 
Planning 
Sheriff 
Sheriff 
Clerk 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
General 
Road & Bridge 
Public Health 
Public Health 
General 

$ 60.00 
1,617.22 

28.44 
63.90 
SO.DO 

1,179.64 
27.60 
92.12 

125.00 
64.57 

286.17 
110.00 
464.78 

41. 02 
183.55 
100.00 
242.14 

2,268.00 
972.50 

1,064.85 
98.75 

856.32 
49.93 

2,000.00 
18,542.00 

62.95 
869.21 
521.21 
275.00 
66.30 
72.00 
60.17 

245.00 
270.51 
101.18 
992.54 

35.57 
50.00 
55.00 

1,035.00 
15.28 
46.80 
97.50 

138.85 
23.00 
10.90 

706.74 
25.70 
97.74 
48.92 
48.15 
36.00 
21. 00 
65.00 
27.60 
50.00 

267.90 
207.90 
315.30 

10.00 
104.25 
318.95 
550.50 

40.25 
90.00 
38.75 

190.92 
45.65 
18.63 
24.15 

965.00 



Hot Springs R.E.A., Inc. 
I.A.A.O. 
J.B.'s Stop & Shop 
J.E.'s Texaco 
J.H. Kaspar Oil Company 
Jack's Body & Fender 
Johnson, John R. 
K & S Automotive 
Kar Kraft, Inc. 
Kar Products 
Kaspar Oil Co. 
Kelly Oil Co. 
Kilburn Tire Co. 
Kinnaman Supply Co. 
Kirsch, A.P. M.D. 
Konrath, Robert 
L & L Electric 
Luallen, Genevieve 
Lunt, John M.D. 
Mace, Allen 
Martin's Office Systems 
McGee-Murphy, Inc. 
Mcilvaine, Robert & Betty 
Medicine Bow, Town of 
Memorial Hospital of Carbon County 
Mineral Review 
Montgomery Elevator Co. 
Motel 8 - Laramie 
Mullen's Heating 
Neve's Uniforms 
Newell, Marci 
Northern Gas 
Outlaw Inn 
P.T.I. Communications 
Pacific Power 
Perkins Conoco 
Perkins Oil Co. 
Petersen's Service Yard 
Pippin, Robert Dr. 
Pizza Hut 
Platte Valley Automotive 
Quill Corporation 
R & II Refuse 

Road & Bridge 
Assessor 

· Sheriff 
Grants 
Various 
Sheriff 
Grants 
Sheriff 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff 
Various 
Sheriff/Road & Bridge 
Fire Dept./Road & Bridge 
Jail 
Planning 
Carbon Building 
Public Health 
Grants 
Road & Bridge 
Various 
Sheriff 
Public Health 
Senior Services/Road & Bridge 
Sheriff/General 
Mineral Review 
Various 
Grants 
Carbon Building 
Sheriff 
Public Health 
Various 
Public Health 
Road & Bridge 
Various 
Grants 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Grants 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
W.I.C. 
Senior Services 
Road & Bridge Rawlins Automotive 

Rawlins-Carbon County Chamber of 
Rawlins, City of 

Commerce Sheriff 

Rawlins Glass 
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc. 
Rip Griffin's Truck 
Rite-Style Optical 
Rose Exterminator Co. 
Russell, Harry III 
Saratoga Auto Parts, Inc. 
Saratoga Health Mart 
Saratoga Sun 
Schinkel, Daniel 
Schroeder, Nicholas 
Shepard's 
Shine, Robert M.D. 
Sinclair Oil Corp. 
Sirchie 
Skyline Motors, Inc. 
Smith, Ssuan 
Snap-On Tools 
Standard Register 
State of Wyoming 
Stationers, The 
Stoffel Seals Corp. 
Summit Medical Supply 
T.C.I. Cablevision of Wyoming 
T & M Serivce 
Thunderbird Motel 
Tipton Computer Service 
Trans Equipment & Supply 
U.P.R.R. Litigation Acct. 
U.S. Postmaster 
U.S. Postmaster 
U.S. West Communications 
Union Telephone Co. 
Valley Oil Co. 
Van's Wholesale 
Versatel Communications 
Viewfinder, The 
Wasatch Photogenic 
Western Wyoming Family Planning 
Williams, Kelly & Waldrip 
Wimpenny, Robert D.D.S. 

Various 
Sheriff 
Various 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Carbon Building 
Planning 
Road & Bridge 
Grants 
Planning 
Fire Dept. 
Sheriff 
Sheriff 
Grants 
Sheriff 
Jail 
Sheriff 
Grants 
Road & Bridge 
General 
Election 
Jail 
Sheriff 
Public Health 
Sheriff 
Fire Dept. 
Fire Dept. 
General 
Road & Bridge 
General 
Various 
Sheriff 
Various 
Sheriff 
Sheriff/Road 
Courthouse 
Sheriff 
Sheriff 
Jail 
Grants 
General 
Grants 

& Bridge 
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30.03 
25.00 
14.43 
13.00 

3,096.91 
446.80 

18.00 
24.75 

130.01 
142.25 
788.37 
868.44 
630.37 

95.01 
900.00 

9.66 
2,801.03 

18.62 
300.00 
478.39 
287.07 
311.60 
300.00 

82.20 
6,439.25 

85,234.64 
691.24 

37.76 
9,080.48 

122.00 
11. 96 

2,931.09 
62.80 
57.50 

4,653.92 
25.00 
31.34 
4.97 

152.00 
11.54 
53.55 
27.82 
30.00 

128.37 
35.00 

871.05 
38.99 

618.14 
10.99 
54.29 
35.00 
40.94 

277.90 
232.67 
40.00 

259.23 
25.00 
74.63 
50.00 
10.28 
44.79 
42.56 

5.72 
43.40 

357.00 
2.40 

111.70 
248.00 
206.11 

21. 74 
90.53 

156.00 
2,110.45 

210.24 
1,022.65 

536.00 
11. 25 

388.60 
121.14 

1,025.30 
195.39 
250.00 

63.40 
472.32 
340.00 
98.90 

226.00 
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Wortham Machinery 
Wright Medical Services 
Wyoming Fire Academy 
Wyoming Machinery 
Wyoming Medical Center 
Wyoming Paper Supply 
Wyoming State Forestry 
Xerox Corp. 
Xerox, Corp •. 
Yampa Valley Electric 
Zee Medical Services 

SEVERANCE TAX 

C.O.V.E. 
Encampment EMTs 
Encampment Preschool 
Town of Elk Mountain 
Old Penitentiary Joint Powers Board 
Medicine Bow Rural Health Care Center 
John Lunt, M.D. 
Rawlins-Carbon County Airport Board 
Wee Folks Place 
Town of Saratoga, Ambulance 

BONDS 

Road & Bridge 
Grants 
Fire Dept. 
Fire/Road & Bridge 
Sheriff 
Jail 
Fire Dept. 
Public Health/Road & Bridge 
Clerk of Court 
Radio Tech/Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 

Social Services 
Health 
Social Services 
Public Safety 
Community Development 
Health 
Health 
Transportation 
Social Services 
Health 

$ 

55.21 
495.00 
330.00 

2,982.59 
89.00 
99.80 

300.00 
388.75 
126.17 

94.03 
31. 65 

800.00 
375.00 
375.00 
750.00 

1,250.00 
9,500.00 
3,250.00 
7,500.00 
1,500.00 
4,875.00 

Alice L. Garvin Jeffrey Center Memorial $ 5,000.00 
Secretary & Asst. Treasurer January 19, 1994 to January 19, 1995 

Robert L. Vivion Jr. 
Treasurer 

Carbon County Predatory Animal Board 
September 1, 1993 to September 1, 1994 

5,ooo.oo 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

The Commissioners wrote a letter to Ray Weidenhaft, Assistant State Forester of the 
Wyoming State Forestry Divison, notifying him of the appointment of Dwight France as 
interim Carbon County Fire Warden and Mike Bradford as interim Carbon County Deputy 
Fire Warden. 

ROAD & BRIDGE 

County Road & Bridge Supervisor, Don Neuman gave his administrator's report. 

TREASURER 

A motion was made by Graalman, seconded by Fleming and unanimously carried to assign 
certificates 0 of purchase to J. Stephen and Judy Paul on the following properties: 

1. Aspen Meadows Subditi~ion 
Tl9N - R81W 
Block 8, Lot 24 

2. Aspen Meadows Subdivision 
T19N - R81W 
Block 8, Lot 26 

3. Aspen Meadows Subdivision 
Tl9N - R81W 
Block 8, Lot 27 

4. Aspen Meadows Subdivision 
T19N - R81W 
Bloci 8, Lot 28 

5. Aspen Meadows Subdivision 
T19N - R81W 
Block 8, Lot 29 

6. Aspen Meadows Subdivision 
T19N - R81W 
Block 8, Lot 30 

7. Aspen Meadows Subdivision 
T19N - R81W 
Block 8, Lot 31 

8. Aspen Meadows Subdivision 
Tl9N - R81W 
Block.8, Lot 32 

9. Aspen Meadows Subdivision 
Tl9N - R81W 
Block 8, Lot 33 

THE MEETING WAS ADJOURNED UNTIL 7:00 P.M. 

10. Aspen Meadows Subdivision 
Tl9N - R81W 
Block 8, Lot 35 

11; Aspen Meadows Subdivision 
T19N - R81W 
Block 8, Lot 37 

12. Aspen Meadows Subdivision 
Tl9N - R81W 
Block 8, Lot 38 

13. Aspen Meadows Subdivision 
Tl9N - R81W 
Block 8, Lot 39 

14. Aspen Meadows Subdivision 
Tl9N - R81W 
Block 8, Lot 40 

15. Aspen Meadows Subdivision 
Tl9N - R81W 
Block 8, Lot 43 

16. Aspen Meadows Subdivision 
T19N - R81W 
Block 6, Lot 3 

17. NW¼NE¼SE¼, Section 6 
T14N R83W 



January 18, 1994 

The Commissioners reconvened at 7:00 P.M. in the Senior Center at llanna, Wyoming. 
All Commissioners present. Zeiger, Chairman. 

INSURANCE 

A motion was made by Graalman, seconded by Fleming and unanimously :cartied.to grant 
the property and casualty insurance bid to the Wise Agency of Rawlins. -

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, the meeting was adjourned. 

Attest: 

W .E.ars man, County Clerk 
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