

January 18, 1994

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS

REGULAR MEETING

January 18, 1994

The Board met at 3:00 P.M. in the Commissioner's Meeting Room of the Courthouse, Rawlins, Wyoming. Commissioners Artlin Zeiger, Gary Graalman and Linda Fleming were present. Artlin Zeiger, Chairman.

FINANCIAL REPORTS of the County Officers were audited and placed on file.

The following bills were approved for payment:

A & B Auto Body	Sheriff	\$ 60.00
A & I Telecommunications	Various	1,617.22
A T & T Paradine Corp.	Sheriff	28.44
Advanced Office Systems	Clerk of Court	63.90
Allstate Legal Supply Co.	Attorney	50.00
Amerigas Laramie	Road & Bridge	1,179.64
Archibald, Irene	Planning	27.60
Art's Plumbing & Heating	Courthouse/Road & Bridge	92.12
As Your Baby Grows	Grants	125.00
B & G Specialties	Sheriff	64.57
Bank Card Center	Sheriff	286.17
Beaton, Donald E. D.D.S.	Grants	110.00
Bel Air	Various	464.78
Bi-Rite Drug	Sheriff/Road & Bridge	41.02
Bi-Rite Professional Pharmacy	Grants	183.55
Blue Cross - Blue Shield	Public Health	100.00
Bob Barker Company	Jail	242.14
Broadway, Robert T.	General	2,268.00
Brown, Erickson & Hiser	General	972.50
Build Rite Lumber Supply	Sheriff/General	1,064.85
Burke's Conoco	Sheriff/Assessor	98.75
Butane Power & Equipment	Road & Bridge/Fire Dept.	856.32
CMC Rescue Equipment	Fire Department	49.93
CSB Consulting Service	General	2,000.00
Carbon County Senior Services, Inc.	Senior Centers	18,542.00
Carbon County TV & Radio Shack	Radio Tech	62.95
Carbon Power & Light	Various	869.21
Carbon Power & Light	Road & Bridge	521.21
Casper Counseling	Sheriff	275.00
Casper Star-Tribune	Sheriff	66.30
Chandra, V. Raja M.D.	Grants	72.00
Childbirth Graphics Ltd.	W.I.C.	60.17
Childress Electric, Inc.	Senior Centers	245.00
City Market	Various	270.51
Clark Boardman Callaghan	Attorney	101.18
Cooper Oil Co.	Road & Bridge	992.54
Cooper, Sharon	W.I.C.	35.57
Creative Concepts	Sheriff	50.00
D & K Sanitation	Road & Bridge	55.00
Dalton, Stephen G.	General	1,035.00
Days Inn	Sheriff	15.28
Defense Technology	Sheriff	46.80
Delgadillo, Lillian	General	97.50
Dillon's Self Service	Sheriff	138.85
Dixon, Town of	Road & Bridge	23.00
Drifter's Inn	Road & Bridge	10.90
Drummond Refrigeration	Carbon Building/Senior Services	706.74
Dubois Telephone	Road & Bridge	25.70
Eagle Uniform Supply	Road & Bridge	97.74
Electro-Comm Distributing	Radio Tech	48.92
Elk Mountain, Town of	Road & Bridge	48.15
Encampment, Town of	Road & Bridge	36.00
Epilepsy Foundation	Public Health	21.00
Evergreen Disposal Service	Senior Services/Road & Bridge	65.00
Fisher, Richard	Planning	27.60
Fremont County Seminar	Sheriff	50.00
Frontier Pharmacy	Jail	267.90
Gases Plus	Road & Bridge	207.90
General Electric	Radio Tech	315.30
Geological Survey of Wyoming	Planning	10.00
Gilley's Sewing	Sheriff	104.25
Gould Publications	Sheriff	318.95
Government Systems Inc.	Clerk	550.50
H. Larsen, Inc.	Road & Bridge	40.25
Hackett's	Road & Bridge	90.00
Hanna, Town of	Road & Bridge	38.75
Harcourt Brace Jovanovich	General	190.92
Herold Iron Works	Road & Bridge	45.65
Hettgar, Bridget R.N.	Public Health	18.63
Hoffman, Hollice	Public Health	24.15
Hoke, John L.	General	965.00

January 18, 1994

Hot Springs R.E.A., Inc.	Road & Bridge	30.03
I.A.A.O.	Assessor	25.00
J.B.'s Stop & Shop	Sheriff	14.43
J.E.'s Texaco	Grants	13.00
J.H. Kaspar Oil Company	Various	3,096.91
Jack's Body & Fender	Sheriff	446.80
Johnson, John R.	Grants	18.00
K & S Automotive	Sheriff	24.75
Kar Kraft, Inc.	Sheriff	130.01
Kar Products	Road & Bridge	142.25
Kaspar Oil Co.	Sheriff	788.37
Kelly Oil Co.	Various	868.44
Kilburn Tire Co.	Sheriff/Road & Bridge	630.37
Kinnaman Supply Co.	Fire Dept./Road & Bridge	95.01
Kirsch, A.P. M.D.	Jail	900.00
Konrath, Robert	Planning	9.66
L & L Electric	Carbon Building	2,801.03
Luallen, Genevieve	Public Health	18.62
Lunt, John M.D.	Grants	300.00
Mace, Allen	Road & Bridge	478.39
Martin's Office Systems	Various	287.07
McGee-Murphy, Inc.	Sheriff	311.60
McIlvaine, Robert & Betty	Public Health	300.00
Medicine Bow, Town of	Senior Services/Road & Bridge	82.20
Memorial Hospital of Carbon County	Sheriff/General	6,439.25
Mineral Review	Mineral Review	85,234.64
Montgomery Elevator Co.	Various	691.24
Motel 8 - Laramie	Grants	37.76
Mullen's Heating	Carbon Building	9,080.48
Neve's Uniforms	Sheriff	122.00
Newell, Marci	Public Health	11.96
Northern Gas	Various	2,931.09
Outlaw Inn	Public Health	62.80
P.T.I. Communications	Road & Bridge	57.50
Pacific Power	Various	4,653.92
Perkins Conoco	Grants	25.00
Perkins Oil Co.	Sheriff	31.34
Petersen's Service Yard	Road & Bridge	4.97
Pippin, Robert Dr.	Grants	152.00
Pizza Hut	Sheriff	11.54
Platte Valley Automotive	Road & Bridge	53.55
Quill Corporation	W.I.C.	27.82
R & H Refuse	Senior Services	30.00
Rawlins Automotive	Road & Bridge	128.37
Rawlins-Carbon County Chamber of Commerce	Sheriff	35.00
Rawlins, City of	Various	871.05
Rawlins Glass	Sheriff	38.99
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc.	Various	618.14
Rip Griffin's Truck	Sheriff	10.99
Rite-Style Optical	Road & Bridge	54.29
Rose Exterminator Co.	Carbon Building	35.00
Russell, Harry III	Planning	40.94
Saratoga Auto Parts, Inc.	Road & Bridge	277.90
Saratoga Health Mart	Grants	232.67
Saratoga Sun	Planning	40.00
Schinkel, Daniel	Fire Dept.	259.23
Schroeder, Nicholas	Sheriff	25.00
Shepard's	Sheriff	74.63
Shine, Robert M.D.	Grants	50.00
Sinclair Oil Corp.	Sheriff	10.28
Sirchie	Jail	44.79
Skyline Motors, Inc.	Sheriff	42.56
Smith, Ssuan	Grants	5.72
Snap-On Tools	Road & Bridge	43.40
Standard Register	General	357.00
State of Wyoming	Election	2.40
Stationers, The	Jail	111.70
Stoffel Seals Corp.	Sheriff	248.00
Summit Medical Supply	Public Health	206.11
T.C.I. Cablevision of Wyoming	Sheriff	21.74
T & M Service	Fire Dept.	90.53
Thunderbird Motel	Fire Dept.	156.00
Tipton Computer Service	General	2,110.45
Trans Equipment & Supply	Road & Bridge	210.24
U.P.R.R. Litigation Acct.	General	1,022.65
U.S. Postmaster	Various	536.00
U.S. Postmaster	Sheriff	11.25
U.S. West Communications	Various	388.60
Union Telephone Co.	Sheriff	121.14
Valley Oil Co.	Sheriff/Road & Bridge	1,025.30
Van's Wholesale	Courthouse	195.39
Versatel Communications	Sheriff	250.00
Viewfinder, The	Sheriff	63.40
Wasatch Photogenic	Jail	472.32
Western Wyoming Family Planning	Grants	340.00
Williams, Kelly & Waldrip	General	98.90
Wimpenny, Robert D.D.S.	Grants	226.00

January 18, 1994

Wortham Machinery	Road & Bridge	55.21
Wright Medical Services	Grants	495.00
Wyoming Fire Academy	Fire Dept.	330.00
Wyoming Machinery	Fire/Road & Bridge	2,982.59
Wyoming Medical Center	Sheriff	89.00
Wyoming Paper Supply	Jail	99.80
Wyoming State Forestry	Fire Dept.	300.00
Xerox Corp.	Public Health/Road & Bridge	388.75
Xerox, Corp..	Clerk of Court	126.17
Yampa Valley Electric	Radio Tech/Road & Bridge	94.03
Zee Medical Services	Road & Bridge	31.65

SEVERANCE TAX

C.O.V.E.	Social Services	\$ 800.00
Encampment EMTs	Health	375.00
Encampment Preschool	Social Services	375.00
Town of Elk Mountain	Public Safety	750.00
Old Penitentiary Joint Powers Board	Community Development	1,250.00
Medicine Bow Rural Health Care Center	Health	9,500.00
John Lunt, M.D.	Health	3,250.00
Rawlins-Carbon County Airport Board	Transportation	7,500.00
Wee Folks Place	Social Services	1,500.00
Town of Saratoga, Ambulance	Health	4,875.00

BONDS

Alice L. Garvin Secretary & Asst. Treasurer	Jeffrey Center Memorial January 19, 1994 to January 19, 1995	\$ 5,000.00
Robert L. Vivion Jr. Treasurer	Carbon County Predatory Animal Board September 1, 1993 to September 1, 1994	5,000.00

FIRE DEPARTMENT

The Commissioners wrote a letter to Ray Weidenhaft, Assistant State Forester of the Wyoming State Forestry Division, notifying him of the appointment of Dwight France as interim Carbon County Fire Warden and Mike Bradford as interim Carbon County Deputy Fire Warden.

ROAD & BRIDGE

County Road & Bridge Supervisor, Don Neuman gave his administrator's report.

TREASURER

A motion was made by Graalman, seconded by Fleming and unanimously carried to assign certificates of purchase to J. Stephen and Judy Paul on the following properties:

1. Aspen Meadows Subdivision T19N - R81W Block 8, Lot 24	10. Aspen Meadows Subdivision T19N - R81W Block 8, Lot 35
2. Aspen Meadows Subdivision T19N - R81W Block 8, Lot 26	11. Aspen Meadows Subdivision T19N - R81W Block 8, Lot 37
3. Aspen Meadows Subdivision T19N - R81W Block 8, Lot 27	12. Aspen Meadows Subdivision T19N - R81W Block 8, Lot 38
4. Aspen Meadows Subdivision T19N - R81W Block 8, Lot 28	13. Aspen Meadows Subdivision T19N - R81W Block 8, Lot 39
5. Aspen Meadows Subdivision T19N - R81W Block 8, Lot 29	14. Aspen Meadows Subdivision T19N - R81W Block 8, Lot 40
6. Aspen Meadows Subdivision T19N - R81W Block 8, Lot 30	15. Aspen Meadows Subdivision T19N - R81W Block 8, Lot 43
7. Aspen Meadows Subdivision T19N - R81W Block 8, Lot 31	16. Aspen Meadows Subdivision T19N - R81W Block 6, Lot 3
8. Aspen Meadows Subdivision T19N - R81W Block 8, Lot 32	17. NW $\frac{1}{4}$ NE $\frac{1}{4}$ SE $\frac{1}{4}$, Section 6 T14N - R83W
9. Aspen Meadows Subdivision T19N - R81W Block 8, Lot 33	

THE MEETING WAS ADJOURNED UNTIL 7:00 P.M.

January 18, 1994

The Commissioners reconvened at 7:00 P.M. in the Senior Center at Hanna, Wyoming.
All Commissioners present. Zeiger, Chairman.

INSURANCE

A motion was made by Graalman, seconded by Fleming and unanimously carried to grant the property and casualty insurance bid to the Wise Agency of Rawlins.

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, the meeting was adjourned.



Artlin Zeiger, Chairman

Attest:



W.E. Harshman, County Clerk